
 

NO. ORGANISATION NAME TELEPHONE ADDRESS EMAIL

1 EDTEA Ntoyonke Dlamini 082 920 7327 39a Margaret Street, Trygon Building, Ixopo, 3276 Ntoyonke.Dlamini@kznedtea.gov.za

2 eKZN Wildlife Nerissa Pillay 033 845 1458 Queen Elizabeth Park, 1 Peter Brown Street, Montrose, Pietermaritzburg, 3201Nerissa.Pillay@kznwildlife.com

3

Department of Human 

Settlements, Water 

and Sanitation

Lindokuhle Ntenga 031 336 2759 88 Field Street, Southern Life Building, Durban, 4000

4

Department of Human 

Settlements, Water 

and Sanitation

Zethu Makwabasa 0313362768 89 Field Street, Southern Life Building, Durban, 4000 MakwabasaN@dws.gov.za

5 Amafa John Pakwe 033 394 6543 195 Langalibalele Street, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 john.pakwe@amafainstitute.org.za

6 DFFE (DAFF) Nandipha Sontangane 0333927729 5th Floor, 185 Old Mutual Building, Langalibalele, PMB

nsontangane@environment.gov.za

pmbresourcecentre@dffe.gov.za

7
Umzimkhulu Local 

Municipality Nomathamsanqa Mzozo 169 Main Street, Umzimkhulu, 3297

8
Harry Gwala District 

Municipality Mr Dumisani Gqiba 0609930358 40 Main Street, Ixopo, 3276
gqiba@harrygwaladm.gov.za

9 COGTA Siyabonga Mazibuko 115 Jabu Ndlovu Street, Wadley House, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 Siyabonga.Mazibuko@kzncogta.gov.za

10 DALRRD Thandekile Nxumalo 033 355 9347 1 Cedara Road, Cedara, 3200
Thandekile.Nxumalo@kzndard.gov.za

11 Ward 14 Councillor Cllr. Thokozani Mbheke


